
  

 

WEIMARANER LONG HAIR 

 

Class: 3  Puppy Dog 

1 – 1st Mr C Tulk & Mrs A Tulk BROMHUND EPIC (LH) (AI) 3100385440 
22/12/2018 bred by Bromhund Knls.  Sire: Ch Bromhund New Image Dam: 
Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 
 

Class: 5  Intermediate Dog 

2 - 
absent 

Mrs I Albion GRAUSTURM PEOPLES CHOICE 7100039938 07/10/2017 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese Fox On The Run Dam: Grausturm 
Elegant Lady 
 
 
 

Class: 10  Australian Bred Dog 

3 – 1st Miss V Adams DUAL CH(T) GR CH. SHARLANI FUDGIE BEAR (LH) ET 
JC 4100217790 18/08/2012 bred by Ms A Meeks Sire: Grausturm Quentins 
Dream Dam: Ch Grausturm Silver Shadow 
 
 
 

Class: 11  Open Dog 

4 – 1st Seriousgrey Kennels AUST GRAND CH SERIOUSGREY MR 
UNLEASHING FUN 7100035107 17/11/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Dual 
Ch. (T) Grand.Ch Sharlani Fudgie Bear ET JC Dam: Ch Grausturm Tassie 
Treasure 
 
 

5 – 2nd Weilander Kennels CH WEILANDER MYSTERY RACE DRIVER (LH) 
3100312294 19/09/2014 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Greywei Back Home 
Again (lh) Dam: Ch Weilander Shifting Sands (lh) CD RN QND NRD TD 
ORA 
 
 

Ch. Dog: 
4 
 
 

Points: 
9 

Res. Dog: 
3 

 
 
Class: 1A  Baby Puppy Bitch – moved to Weimaraner  

6 
 

Mrs I Albion GRAUSTURM VIKING LEGEND (AI) 7100043740 27/04/2019 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Grausturm Glitter Bug (AI) Dam: Grausturm 
Northern Lights 
 

 
 
 



Class: 2A  Minor Puppy Bitch 

7 – 1st WALDWIESE KENNELS WALDWIESE RAIN ON YOUR PARADE 
5100110204 08/01/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Waldwiese In A 
League Ofmy Own (AI) Dam: Ch Waldwiese Let Th Force B Withu 
 

 
Class: 3A  Puppy Bitch 

8 – 1st Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND EVER SOO CLEVER (AI) 
3100385441 22/12/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund New 
Image Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 

 
Class: 5A  Intermediate Bitch 
 

9 – 2nd Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND UNLACE ME 3100372816 
04/03/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Greywei Kiwi In A Stetson Dam: 
Aust Ch Bromhund Worth The Wait 
 
 

10 – 
1st 

Ms K Rogers CH GREYWEI TIME FOR BUBBLES 9100011367 03/10/2017 
bred by Greywei Kennels Sire: Gr. Ch. Cocomoselle Aperitif Dam: Ch. 
Carnmellis Brooklyn At Greywei (Imp NZ) 
 

 
 
Class: 10A Australian Bred Bitch 

11 – 
1st 

WALDWIESE KENNELS CH. WALDWIESE NOT NEGOTIABLE (LH) TD 
5100101893 01/09/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese In A League 
Ofmy Own (AI) Dam: Waldwiese Better Thdevil Uknow 
 

 
 
Class: 11A Open Bitch 

12 2nd Mrs I Albion CH GRAUSTURM HER GREY MAJESTY 7100033127 
10/11/2014 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese Fox On The Run Dam: 
Grausturm Champagne On Ice 
 
 

13 1st Mrs D Clarkson & Mrs N Lacey CH GREYWEI LOVE ACTUALLY TD 
9100010495 04/05/2015 bred by Greywei Kennels Sire: Ch Carnmellis Kiss 
The Girls At Greywei (Imp  NZ) Dam: Ch Greywei Hearts On Fire 
 

14 3rd Seriousgrey Kennels AUST GRAND CH SERIOUSGREY MS UNLOCKING 
MAGIC 7100035106 17/11/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Dual Ch. (T) Grand 
Ch Sharlani Fudgie Bear ET JC Dam: Ch Grausturm Tassie Treasure 
 

Ch. Bitch: 
13 
 

Points: 
13 

Res. Bitch: 
10 

BOB: 
13 
 

Points: 
17 

R/Up BOB: 
10 

 



 
 

WEIMARANER - DOGS 

 

Class: 2  Minor Puppy Dog 
 

15 1st Mr J WALLIS VONDERWEI DARE TO DREAM (AI) 3100388320 
19/02/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch. Weisup Royal Flush At Bromhund 
(AI) (IMP NZ) Dam: Ch. Vonderwei Best Kept Secret 
 
 

Class: 3  Puppy Dog 
 

16 3rd Mr J Boland & Mrs S Boland BROMHUND EXTRA EGO (AI) 3100385436 
22/12/2018 bred by Bromhund Knls. Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund New Image 
Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

17 
Absent 

Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND EXCLUSIVE IMAGE (AI) 3100385435 
22/12/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund New Image Dam: 
Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

18 1st Mrs E M Knox ASHLAREN BRING OUT THE BUNDY 2100512400 
26/12/2018 bred by Mrs E. Knox Sire: Ch Ashlaren We Will Rock You Dam: 
Ch Ashlaren Make Mine Champagne 
 
 

19 2nd WALDWIESE KENNELS WALDWIESE QUITE FRANKLY 5100110218 
02/01/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Waldwiese In A League Ofmy 
Own (AI) Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 
 

20 Mr M Yeo BROMHUND FOCAL POINT 3100387860 25/01/2019 bred by 
Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Back To Basics (AI) Dam: Aust 
Ch Bromhund Exotic Tails TD 
 
 

Class: 4  Junior Dog 
 

21 1st Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND ACTION MAN 3100377169 10/06/2018 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch. Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis (Imp Pl) Dam: 
Aust/NZ Ch Bromhund Xtremely Luscious (AI) 
 
 

22 2nd J Turner AUST CH ARNHILL STANDING ROOM ONLY (AI) 7100040822 
15/04/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Am. Ch. Can. Ch. Grand. Ch. Graytskys 
Smokin In Havana (Imp USA) Dam: Sup. Ch. Ghostwind Rumour Has It 
 
 

 
  



Class: 5  Intermediate Dog 
 

23 1st Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND SECRET WEAPON 
3100368185 16/12/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Weisup Royal 
Flush At Bromhund (AI) (Imp NZ) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

24 2nd Mrs H Dods CH HOWQUA JUNGLE BEAT 3100354838 25/02/2017 bred 
by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Weinot The Ringo Kid Dam: Ch Bromhund New 
Review 
 
 

25 3rd Waldwiese Kennels & Miss K Wells CH WALDWIESE PLEASE BE SIRIUS 
(AI) 5100052274 02/03/2018 bred by Waldwiese Knls Sire: Am Gr Ch Doc 
N'Camelot's Heaven Can Wait (US) DAM: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me 
Crazy (AI) 
 

  
Class: 10  Australian Bred Dog 
 

26 2nd Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND BACK TO BASICS AI 
3100270934 06/03/2012 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Bromhund Graphic Art 
Dam: Bromhund Just In Time(AI) 
 
 

27 1st Mr J WALLIS SUP. CH. BROMHUND BULLETPROOF ET 3100327403 
18/07/2015 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Sup. Ch. Silkwind Turn Me 
Loose To Bromhund (Imp USA) Dam: Aust. Ch. Bromhund Back N Time (AI) 
 
 

Class: 11  Open Dog 
 

28 Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND YOURE SO VAIN 3100321045 
14/03/2015 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Back To 
Basics (AI) Dam: Aust Gr Ch Bromhund First Class (AI) 
 
 

29 1st Bromhund Kennels AUST CH WALDO AT BROMHUND ATRIA CORDIS 
(IMP PL) PKR.VII16598 21/04/2017 bred by Dorota Mikus-Koralewska Sire: 
Am Ch Win'Weim It's My Grey Goose (USA) Dam: International Ch Grace 
Kelly Atria Cordis (PL) 
 
 

30 
Absent 

Mrs S Culbert & Mr G Jones AUST CH SILVASHEEN HIT THE ROAD 
JACK 3100293765 24/08/2013 bred by Silvasheen Kennels Sire: Ashlaren 
Marks Arnage Dam: Silvasheen Magic Happens 
 

31 2nd Mrs D Clarkson, Mrs N Lacey, Mrs P Simmons And Ms J Price AUST CH 
CARNMELLIS KISS THE GIRLS AT GREYWEI CDX.QND.ORA.TD (IMP 
NZ) 031752013 01/05/2013 bred by Mrs P G Simmons Sire: Am Gr Ch Can 
Ch Win'Weim's It's My Grey Goose (USA)) Dam: NZ Ch Carnmellis Kiss N 
Tell (NZ) 
 



 

32 3rd WALDWIESE KENNELS GR CH WALDWIESE IN A LEAGUE OFMY OWN 
(AI) 5100084086 12/10/2014 bred by Waldwiese Kennels Sire: Multi Ch 
Kolata's Surfers Paradise (USA) Dam: Sup Ch Dual Ch (T) Waldwiese Y 
Would You TSD 
 
 
 

Ch. Dog: 
 
29 

Points: 
21 

Res. Dog: 
27 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Best Minor – 7 
Best puppy – 8 
Best Inter – 10 
Best Aust Bred – 11 
Best Open - 13  



WEIMARANER - BITCHES 

 

Class: 1A  Baby Puppy Bitch 
 

6 1st 
 
33 2nd  

 
 
Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND IDYLLIC IZZY 3100390869 30/03/2019 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Secret Weapon Dam: Aust Ch 
Bromhund Centerfold 
 
 

Class: 2A  Minor Puppy Bitch 
 

34 2nd Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND HIDDEN AGENDA 3100389537 
15/03/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(Imp Pl) Dam: Aust Ch Weisup Along Came Polly To Bromhund (AI)(Imp 
NZ) 
 

35 Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND HIDE N SEEK 3100389536 15/03/2019 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis (Imp Pl) 
Dam: Aust Ch Weisup Along Came Polly To Bromhund (AI)(Imp NZ) 
 

36 Ms A Haverkamp WALDWIESE Q THE MUSIC 5100110223 02/01/2019 
bred by Waldwiese Kennels Sire: Grand.Ch.W aldwiese In A League Ofmy 
Own (AI) Dam: Ch.Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 

37 3rd Miss Elke Holmberg BROMHUND HENRIETTA 3100389541 15/03/2019 
bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(Imp Pl) Dam: Aust Ch Weisup Along Came Polly To Bromhund (AI)(Imp 
NZ) 
 

38 1st Mrs E M Knox ASHLAREN MISS DAPHNE DIVINE 2100513444 
03/01/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Ashlaren Archibalds Illusion Dam: Ch 
Ashlaren Josephine 
 

39 Ms N Qu ASHLAREN PRINCESS PING PING 2100513445 03/01/2019 
bred by Mrs E M Knox Sire: Ch. Ashlaren Archibalds Illusion Dam: Ch. 
Ashlaren Josephine 
 
 
 

 
Class: 3A  Puppy Bitch 
 

40 1st Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND GIMME GOOSE BUMPS 3100389225 
14/02/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(Imp Pl) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Worth The Wait. 
 
 

41 2nd Mrs E M Knox ASHLAREN KAHLUA MARTINI 2100512406 26/12/2018 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Ashlaren We Will Rock You Dam: Aust Sup Ch 
Ashlaren Make Mine Champagne 
 



Class: 4A  Junior Bitch 

42 1st Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND BELLS N WHISTLES 
3100381845 22/09/2018 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At 
Bromhund Atria Cordis (Imp Pl) Dam: Bromhund Luxe Look (AI) 

 
 
Class: 5A  Intermediate Bitch 
 

43 3rd Mrs E M Knox CH. ASHLAREN BY POPULAR DEMAND 2100492215 
08/02/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Ashlaren We Will Rock You Dam: Ch 
Ashlaren Under Sadies Spell 
 

44 
absent 

Mr G Studholme & Mrs S Lawler & Mrs J Grech LUKEDOM POINT ME TO 
TH PARTY 2100481549 21/08/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Sup Ch 
Bromhund Bulletproof ET Dam: Ch. Lukedom Lets Go Party (AI) 
 

45 2nd Miss E L Tulk BROMHUND SECRET SCANDAL 3100368186 16/12/2017 
bred by Bromhund Knls Sire: Aust Ch Weisup Royal Flush At Bromhund (AI) 
(Imp NZ) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 

46 1st Waldwiese CH. WALDWIESE POINT OF NO RETURN (AI) 5100105300 
02/03/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Am Gr Ch Doc N'Camelot's Heaven Can 
Wait (USA) Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 

47 Mr J WALLIS CH. VONDERWEI BEST KEPT SECRET 3100353609 
09/02/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Sup. Ch. Bromhund Bulletproof ET Dam: 
Torneo Alta Wilma 
 
 

Class: 10A Australian Bred Bitch 
 

48 1st Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND FREE FALL 3100333627 
09/12/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Carnmellis Kiss The Girls At 
Greywei CDX.QND.ORA.TD (Imp NZ) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Kiss Me 
Kate (AI) 
 

49 
Absent 

Fyreside Kennels FYRESIDE HIGH SOCIETY (AI) TDX 3100346696 
01/01/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Divani Just A Dash Dam: Ch 
Fyreside Go Getter 
 

50 Mr W Mooney & Mrs A Mooney DUAL CH (T) GRAUSTURM MY ELEGANT 
DESIGN 7100037860 29/12/2016 bred by Mrs I Albion Sire: Gr Ch Dual Ch 
(T) Grauhund Just Dzina Jeans (AI) CCD ER (Imp NZ) Dam: Grausturm 
Elegant Lady 
 

51 2nd Mr C Tulk & Mrs A Tulk AUST CH BROMHUND ELEGANT LADY 
3100333263 22/11/2015 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Ch Bromhund 
Punchline Dam: Ch Besko Lady About Town (AI) 
 

52 3rd Waldwiese Kennels CH WALDWIESE LET TH FORCE B WITHU 
5100097315 27/12/2016 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese Coz I Can 
Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 



 
Class: 11A Open Bitch 
 

53 Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BESKO COLLS MANY SPIRITS (AI) 
5100086489 05/02/2015 bred by Mr I H Besanko Sire: Grand Ch Dual Ch 
(T) Besko Th Red Baron Dam: Ch Greywei Manhattan Transfer 
 
 

54 3rd Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND A SUPER MODEL 3100377174 
10/06/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch. Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(Imp Pl) Dam: Aust/NZ Ch Bromhund Xtremely Luscious (AI) 
 
 

55 Mrs E Harding DUAL CH (T) WALDWIEZE GOODY TWO SHOES TSDX 
02055-2013 21/02/2013 bred by Rumsey, Richter & Brown Sire: NZ.Ch.One 
In A Million Imperium Star (Imp.Pl)  Dam:NZ Ch. Waldwiese Whoz Ya 
Daddy (Imp Aus) 
 

56 2nd Mrs E M Knox AUST SUP CH ASHLAREN MAKE MINE CHAMPAGNE 
2100438868 07/10/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Cocomoselle Aperitif 
Dam: Gr Ch Ashlaren Million Dollar Gem 
 
 

57 Mrs V J Peters & Ms N Goold AM.CH.AUST CH CAMELOT'S JUST 
BEWITCHING (IMPUSA) SR97199801 04/11/2016 bred by Susan Thomas 
Sire: AM GR Ch Sl. Camelot's I'm A Travelling Man (USA) Dam: 
Am.Ch.Camelot's Life Is A Cabaret (USA) 
 
 

58 1st Mrs C Wright & Ms B Wilson & Ms K White SUPREME CH WEISSENBERG 
FLIRTN WITH FIRE AI (IMP NZ) 07254-2016 16/08/2016 bred by K. White 
Sire: Am Gr Ch Nordic Ch. Hung. Ch. Silhouettes All Revved Up USA Dam: 
NZ Ch. Weissenberg La Corona (NZ) 
 

Ch. Bitch: 
 
58 

Points: 
25 

Res. Bitch: 
40 

BOB: 
 
29 

Points: 
25 

R/Up BOB: 
58 

 
Best Baby – 6  
Best Minor – 15 
Best Puppy - 40 
Best Junior – 42 
Best Inter – 46 
Best Aust Bred – 48 
Best Open 29  

 

 

 



 
 
Class: 18  Open Neuter Dog 
 

59 1st Mrs E M Knox CH ASHLAREN DRINKS R ON US GUS 2100438874 
07/10/2015 bred by Mrs E M Knox Sire: Ch Cocomoselle Aperitif Dam: Ch 
Ashlaren Million Dollar Gem 
 
 

60 2nd Mr I C Todd & Mrs G L Todd DUAL CH (T)  AUST CH NEUTER CH 
BROMHUND EGOTISTICAL CD RM  3100333259 22/11/2015 bred by 
Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Punchline Dam: Aust Ch Besko 
Lady About Town (AI) 
 
 
 

Neuter Ch. Dog: 
 
59 
 

Points: 
7 

Neuter Res. Dog: 
60 

 
Class: 18A Open Neuter Bitch 
 

61 2nd A Brown CH./ NEUTER CH WALDWIESE LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN 
5100097316 27/12/2016 bred by Waldwiese Knls Sire: Ch Waldwiese Coz I 
Can Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 
 

62 
Absent 

Grauhund Kennels SUPREME CH. GRAUHUND JUSTA MIRACLE AI (IMP 
NZ) 04870-2011 01/06/2011 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Amer. Ch. Aust. Gr. Ch. 
Colsidex Grauhund Just Jeans (imp USA) Dam: NZ Ch. Weisup Miss 
Fabulousity (NZ) 
 
 

63 1st Mr M Yeo CH. BROMHUND EXOTIC TAILS TD 3100282149 02/12/2012 
bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Ch. Bromhund In The Know Dam: Ch. 
Wachtel-berg Can Be A Genie (Imp NZ) 
 
 
 

Neuter Ch. 
Bitch: 

 
63 

Points: 
7 

Neuter Res. 
Bitch: 

61 

Neuter BOB: 
63 
 

Points: 
9 

Neuter R/Up 
BOB: 

59 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  



General Specials 

 

 Breed Exhibit No 

Best In Show:  
Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis (IMP 

POL) 

29 

R/U Best In Show:  Aust Ch Greywei Love Actually 
13 

Best Baby Puppy In Show:  Graustrum Viking Legend 
6 

Best Minor Puppy In Show:  Waldweise Rain on Your Parade 
7 

Best Puppy In Show:  Bromhund Give Me Goose Bumps 
40 

Best Junior In Show:  Aust Ch Bromhund Bells N Whistles 
42 

Best Intermediate In Show:  Aust Ch Greywei Time For Bubbles 
10 

Best Australian Bred In Show:  Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall  
48 

Best Open In Show:  BIS 
 

Neuter Best In Show:  Aust Ch Bromhund Exotic Tails TD 
63 

Neuter R/U In Show:  Aust Ch Ashlaren Drinks R on Us 
59 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Double Championship 2019 

 
PM Show  

 
Judge Mr L Abbott  (USA) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



WEIMARANER LONG HAIR 

 
 
Class: 3  Puppy Dog 
 

1 1st Mr C Tulk & Mrs A Tulk BROMHUND EPIC (LH) (AI) 3100385440 
22/12/2018 bred by Bromhund Knls Sire: Ch Bromhund New Image Dam: 
Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

Class: 5  Intermediate Dog 
 

2 1st Mrs I Albion GRAUSTURM PEOPLES CHOICE 7100039938 07/10/2017 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese Fox On The Run Dam: Grausturm 
Elegant Lady 
 
 

Class: 10  Australian Bred Dog 
 

3 1st Miss V Adams DUAL CH(T) GR CH. SHARLANI FUDGIE BEAR (LH) ET 
JC 4100217790 18/08/2012 bred by Ms A Meeks Sire: Grausturm Quentins 
Dream Dam: Ch Grausturm Silver Shadow 
 

Class: 11  Open Dog 
 

4 1st 
(Best) 

Seriousgrey Kennels AUST GRAND CH SERIOUSGREY MR 
UNLEASHING FUN 7100035107 17/11/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Dual 
Ch. (T)Grand.Ch Sharlani Fudgie Bear ET JC Dam: Ch Grausturm Tassie 
Treasure 
 
 

5 2nd Weilander Kennels CH WEILANDER MYSTERY RACE DRIVER (LH) 
3100312294 19/09/2014 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Greywei Back Home 
Again (lh) Dam: Ch Weilander Shifting Sands (lh) CD RN QND NRD TD 
ORA 
 
 

Ch. Dog: 
4 
  

Points: 
 
 10 

Res. Dog: 
2 
  

 
 
Class: 1A  Baby Puppy Bitch – moved to Weimaraner  
 

6 -  Mrs I Albion GRAUSTURM VIKING LEGEND (AI) 7100043740 27/04/2019 
bred by Grausturm Sire: Ch Grausturm Glitter Bug (AI) Dam: Grausturm 
Northern Lights. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Class: 2A  Minor Puppy Bitch 
 

7 1st Waldwiese Kennels WALDWIESE RAIN ON YOUR PARADE5100110204   
08/01/2019 bred by Exh. Sire. Grand Ch. Waldwiese In A League ofmy Own 

 (AI) Dam: Ch. Waldwiese Let Th Force B Withu 
 

 
 

Class: 3A  Puppy Bitch 
 

8 1st 
(Best) 

Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND EVER SOO CLEVER (AI) 
3100385441 22/12/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund New 
Image Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 

 
Class: 5A  Intermediate Bitch 
 

9 2nd Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND UNLACE ME 3100372816 
04/03/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Greywei Kiwi In A Stetson Dam: 
Aust Ch Bromhund Worth The Wait 
 

10 1st 
(Best) 

Ms K Rogers CH. GREYWEI TIME FOR BUBBLES 9100011367 
03/10/2017 bred by Greywei Kennels Sire: Gr. Ch. Cocomoselle Aperitif 
Dam: Ch. Carnmellis Brooklyn At Greywei (Imp NZ) 
 

Class: 10A Australian Bred Bitch 
 

11 1st 
(Best) 

WALDWIESE KENNELS CH. WALDWIESE NOT NEGOTIABLE (LH) TD 
5100101893 01/09/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese In A League 
Ofmy Own ((AI)) Dam: Waldwiese Better Thdevil Uknow 
 
 

Class: 11A Open Bitch 
 

12 1st Mrs I Albion CH GRAUSTURM HER GREY MAJESTY 7100033127 
10/11/2014 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese Fox On The Run Dam: 
Grausturm Champagne On Ice 
 

13 3rd Mrs D Clarkson & Mrs N Lacey CH GREYWEI LOVE ACTUALLY TD 
9100010495 04/05/2015 bred by Greywei Sire: Ch Carnmellis Kiss The Girls 
At Greywei (Imp NZ) Dam: Ch Greywei Hearts On Fire 
 

14 2nd Seriousgrey Kennels AUST GRAND CH SERIOUSGREY MS UNLOCKING 
MAGIC 7100035106 17/11/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Dual Ch. (T) Grand 
Ch Sharlani Fudgie Bear ET JC Dam: Ch Grausturm Tassie Treasure 
 
 
 

Ch. Bitch: 
10 
  

Points: 
 
 13 

Res. Bitch: 
 
 12 

BOB: 
 
 10 

Points: 
 
 18 

R/Up BOB: 
 
 4 

  



WEIMARANER - DOGS 

 
Class: 2  Minor Puppy Dog 
 

15 1st Mr J WALLIS VONDERWEI DARE TO DREAM (AI) 3100388320 
19/02/2019 bred by Mr J Wallis Sire: Ch. Weisup Royal Flush At Bromhund 
(AI)(IMP NZ) Dam: Ch. Vonderwei Best Kept Secret 
 
 

Class: 3  Puppy Dog 
 

16 2nd Mr J Boland & Mrs S Boland BROMHUND EXTRA EGO (AI) 3100385436 
22/12/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund New Image Dam: 
Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

17 
Absent 

Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND EXCLUSIVE IMAGE (AI) 3100385435 
22/12/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund New Image Dam: 
Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

18 1st 
(Best) 

Mrs E M Knox ASHLAREN BRING OUT THE BUNDY 2100512400 
26/12/2018 bred by Mrs Em Knox Sire: Ch Ashlaren We Will Rock You 
Dam: Sup Ch Ashlaren Make Mine Champagne 
 
 

19 3rd WALDWIESE KENNELS WALDWIESE QUITE FRANKLY 5100110218 
02/01/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Waldwiese In A League Ofmy 
Own (AI) Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 
 

20 Mr M Yeo BROMHUND FOCAL POINT 3100387860 25/01/2019 bred by 
Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Back To Basics (AI) Dam: Aust 
Ch Bromhund Exotic Tails TD 
 
 

Class: 4  Junior Dog 
 

21 2nd Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND ACTION MAN 3100377169 10/06/2018 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis (Imp Pl) Dam: 
Aust/NZ Ch Bromhund Xtremely Luscious (AI) 
 
 

22 1st J Turner AUST CH ARNHILL STANDING ROOM ONLY (AI) 7100040822 
15/04/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Am. Ch. Can. Ch. Grand. Ch. Graytskys 
Smokin In Havana (Imp USA) Dam: Sup. Ch. Ghostwind Rumour Has It 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Class: 5  Intermediate Dog 
 

23 1st Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND SECRET WEAPON 
3100368185 16/12/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Weisup Royal 
Flush At Bromhund (AI) (Imp NZ) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 
 

24 3rd Mrs H Dods CH HOWQUA JUNGLE BEAT 3100354838 25/02/2017 bred 
by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Weinot The Ringo Kid Dam: Ch Bromhund New 
Review 
 

25 2nd Waldwiese Kennels & Miss K Wells CH WALDWIESE PLEASE BE SIRIUS 
(AI) 5100052274 02/03/2018 bred by Waldwiese Knls Sire: Am Gr Ch Doc 
N'Camelot's Heaven Can Wait Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 
 

Class: 10  Australian Bred Dog 
 

26 1st Mr J WALLIS SUP. CH. BROMHUND BULLETPROOF ET 3100327403 
18/07/2015 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Sup. Ch. Silkwind Turn Me 
Loose To Bromhund (Imp USA) Dam: Aust. Ch. Bromhund Back N Time (AI) 

 
Class: 11  Open Dog 
 

27 Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND YOURE SO VAIN 3100321045 
14/03/2015 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Back To 
Basics (AI) Dam: Aust Gr Ch Bromhund First Class (AI) 
 
 

28 3rd Bromhund Kennels AUST CH WALDO AT BROMHUND ATRIA CORDIS 
(IMP PL) PKR.VII16598 21/04/2017 bred by Dorota Mikus-koralewska Sire: 
Am Ch Win'Weim It's My Grey Goose Dam: International Ch Grace Kelly 
Atria Cordis (PL) 
 
 

29 1st Mrs D Clarkson, Mrs N Lacey, Mrs P Simmons & Ms J Price AUST CH 
CARNMELLIS KISS THE GIRLS AT GREYWEI CDX.QND.ORA.TD (IMP 
NZ) 031752013 01/05/2013 bred by Mrs P G Simmons Sire: Am Gr Ch Can 
Ch Win'Weim's It's My Grey Goose (USA) Dam: NZ Ch Carnmellis Kiss N 
Tell (NZ) 
 
 

30 2nd WALDWIESE KENNELS GR CH WALDWIESE IN A LEAGUE OFMY OWN 
(AI) 5100084086 12/10/2014 bred by Waldwiese Kennels Sire: Multi Ch 
Kolata's Surfers Paradise (USA) Dam: Sup Ch Dual Ch (T) Waldwiese Y 
Would You TSD 

 
Ch. Dog: 
 
 29 

Points: 
 
 19 

Res. Dog: 
 
22  

 
 



WEIMARANER - BITCHES 

Class: 1A  Baby Puppy Bitch 
 

6 1st 
(best ) 
31 2nd  

 
 
Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND IDYLLIC IZZY 3100390869 30/03/2019 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Secret Weapon Dam: Aust Ch 
Bromhund Centerfold 
 
 

Class: 2A  Minor Puppy Bitch 
 

32 Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND HIDDEN AGENDA 3100389537 
15/03/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(imp Pl) Dam: Aust Ch Weisup Along Came Polly To Bromhund (AI) (Imp 
NZ) 
 
 

33 3rd Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND HIDE N SEEK 3100389536 15/03/2019 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis (imp Pl) 
Dam: Aust Ch Weisup Along Came Polly To Bromhund (AI) (Imp NZ) 
 
 

34 2nd Ms A Haverkamp WALDWIESE Q THE MUSIC 5100110223 02/01/2019 
bred by Waldwiese Kennels Sire: Grand.Ch.Waldwiese In A League Ofmy 
Own (AI) Dam: Ch.Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 
 

35 Miss Elke Holmberg BROMHUND HENRIETTA 3100389541 15/03/2019 
bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(Imp Pl) Dam: Aust Ch Weisup Along Came Polly To Bromhund (Imp NZ) 
 
 

36 1st Mrs E M Knox ASHLAREN MISS DAPHNE DIVINE 2100513444 
03/01/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Ashlaren Archibalds Illusion Dam: Ch 
Ashlaren Josephine 
 
 

37 Ms N Qu ASHLAREN PRINCESS PING PING 2100513445 03/01/2019 
bred by Mrs E M Knox Sire: Ch. Ashlaren Archibalds Illusion Dam: Ch. 
Ashlaren Josephine 
 
 

Class: 3A  Puppy Bitch 
 

38 2nd Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND GIMME GOOSE BUMPS 3100389225 
14/02/2019 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(imp Pl) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Worth The Wait 
 
 



39 1st Mrs E M Knox ASHLAREN KAHLUA MARTINI 2100512406 26/12/2018 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Ashlaren We Will Rock You Dam: Ch Ashlaren 
Make Mine Champagne 
 
 

Class: 4A  Junior Bitch 
 

40 1st 
(Best) 

Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND BELLS N WHISTLES 3100381845 
22/09/2018 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Waldo At Bromhund 
Atria Cordis (Imp Pl) Dam: Bromhund Luxe Look (AI) 
 
 

Class: 5A  Intermediate Bitch 
 

41 Mrs E M Knox CH. ASHLAREN BY POPULAR DEMAND 2100492215 
08/02/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Ashlaren We Will Rock You Dam: Ch 
Ashlaren Under Sadies Spell 
 

42 
Absent 

Ms A L McInroe SILVASTORM HALL OF FAME (AI) (IMP NZ) 04012-2017 
08/05/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Am. Ch. Am. Gr. Ch Hibournes It's All 
About Me (USA) Dam: NZ. Ch. Weisup On Fire At Silvastorm (NZ) 
 

43 
Absent 

Mr G Studholme & Mrs S Lawler & Mrs J Grech LUKEDOM POINT ME TO 
TH PARTY 2100481549 21/08/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Sup Ch. 
Bromhund Bulletproof ET Dam: Ch. Lukedom Lets Go Party (AI) 
 

44 3rd Miss E L Tulk BROMHUND SECRET SCANDAL 3100368186 16/12/2017 
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Weisup Royal Flush At Bromhund (ImpNZ) 
Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
 

451st 
(Best) 

Waldwiese Kennels CH WALDWIESE POINT OF NO RETURN (AI) 5100105300  
02/03/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Am Gr Ch Doc N'Camelot's Heaven Can Wait  
Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 

46 2nd Mr J WALLIS CH. VONDERWEI BEST KEPT SECRET 3100353609 09/02/2017  
bred by Exhibitor Sire: Sup. Ch. Bromhund Bulletproof Et Dam: Torneo Alta Wilma 
 

 
Class: 10A Australian Bred Bitch 
 

47 1st 
(Best) 

Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BROMHUND FREE FALL 3100333627 
09/12/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Aust Ch Carnmellis Kiss The Girls At 
Greywei (imp Nz) Dam: Aust Ch Bromhund Kiss Me Kate (ai) 
 

48 
Absent 

Fyreside Kennels FYRESIDE HIGH SOCIETY (AI) TDX 3100346696 
01/01/2017 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Grand Ch Divani Just A Dash Dam: Ch 
Fyreside Go Getter 
 

49 3rd Mr W Mooney & Mrs A Mooney DUAL CH (T) GRAUSTURM MY ELEGANT 
DESIGN 7100037860 29/12/2016 bred by Mrs I Albion Sire: Gr Ch Dual Ch 
(T) Grauhund Just Dzina Jeans (AI) CCD ET Dam: Grausturm Elegant Lady 
 



50 2nd Mr C Tulk & Mrs A Tulk AUST CH BROMHUND ELEGANT LADY 
3100333263 22/11/2015 bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Ch Bromhund 
Punchline Dam: Ch Besko Lady About Town (AI) 
 

51 Waldwiese Kennels CH WALDWIESE LET TH FORCE B WITHU 
5100097315 27/12/2016 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Waldwiese Coz I Can 
Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 

 
Class: 11A Open Bitch 
 

52 Bromhund Kennels AUST CH BESKO COLLS MANY SPIRITS (AI) 
5100086489 05/02/2015 bred by Mr I H Besanko Sire: Grand Ch Dual Ch 
(T) Besko Th Red Baron Dam: Ch Greywei Manhattan Transfer 
 

53 Bromhund Kennels BROMHUND A SUPER MODEL 3100377174 
10/06/2018 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch. Waldo At Bromhund Atria Cordis 
(Imp Pl) Dam: Aust/NZ Ch Bromhund Xtremely Luscious (AI) 
 

54 Mrs E Harding DUAL CH. (T) WALDWIEZE GOODY TWO SHOES TSDX 
02055-2013 21/02/2013 bred by Rumsey, Richter & Brown Sire: NZ Ch One 
In A Million Imperium Star (Imp.Pl) Dam: NZ.Ch. Waldwiese Whoz Ya 
Daddy (Imp Aus) 
 

55 2nd Mrs E M Knox AUST SUP CH ASHLAREN MAKE MINE CHAMPAGNE 
2100438868 07/10/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Ch Cocomoselle Aperitif 
Dam: Aust Gr Ch Ashlaren Millon Dollar Gem 
 

56 
Absent 

Ms A L McInroe NZ CH SILVASTORM EYE'S ON ME (AI) (IMP NZ) 01624-
2015 05/01/2015 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Kolata's Surfer's Paradise (imp Pol) 
Dam: NZ Ch Weisup On Fire At Silvastorm (NZ) 

 

57 3rd Mrs V J Peters & Ms N Goold AM.CH.AUST CH CAMELOT'S JUST 
BEWITCHING (IMPUSA) SR97199801 04/11/2016 bred by Susan Thomas 
Sire: AM GR CH Sl.Camelot's I'm A Travelling Man (USA) Dam: 
Am.Ch.Camelot's Life Is A Cabaret (USA) 
 

58 1st Mrs C Wright & Ms B Wilson & Ms K White SUPREME CH WEISSENBERG 
FLIRTN WITH FIRE AI (IMP NZ) 07254-2016 16/08/2016 bred by K. White 
Sire: Am Gr Ch Nordic Ch. Hung Ch. Silhouettes All Revved Up (USA) Dam: 
Ch. Weissenberg La Corona (NZ) 
 
 

Ch. Bitch: 
 
 58 

Points: 
 
 25 

Res. Bitch: 
 
 55 

BOB: 
58 
  

Points: 
25 
  

R/Up BOB: 
55 
  

 

 
 
 



Class: 18  Open Neuter Dog 
 

59 2nd Mrs E M Knox CH ASHLAREN DRINKS R ON US GUS 2100438874 
07/10/2015 bred by Mrs E M Knox Sire: Ch Cocomoselle Aperitif Dam: Ch 
Ashlaren Million Dollar Gem 
 
 

60 1st Mr I C Todd & Mrs G L Todd DUAL CH (T)  AUST CH NEUTER CH 
BROMHUND EGOTISTICAL CD RM  3100333259 22/11/2015 bred by 
Bromhund Kennels Sire: Aust Ch Bromhund Punchline Dam: Aust Ch Besko 
Lady About Town (AI) 
 
 
 

Neuter Ch. Dog: 
 
60 
 

Points: 
7 

Neuter Res. Dog: 
59 

 
Class: 18A Open Neuter Bitch 
 

61 3rd A Brown CH./ NEUTER CH WALDWIESE LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN 
5100097316 27/12/2016 bred by Waldwiese Knls Sire: Ch Waldwiese Coz I 
Can Dam: Ch Waldwiese Jamaican Me Crazy (AI) 
 
 

62 1st Grauhund Kennels SUPREME CH. GRAUHUND JUSTA MIRACLE AI (IMP 
NZ) 04870-2011 01/06/2011 bred by Exhibitor Sire: Amer. Ch. Aust. Gr. Ch. 
Colsidex Grauhund Just Jeans (imp USA) Dam: NZ Ch. Weisup Miss 
Fabulousity (NZ) 
 
 

63 2nd Mr M Yeo CH. BROMHUND EXOTIC TAILS TD 3100282149 02/12/2012 
bred by Bromhund Kennels Sire: Ch. Bromhund In The Know Dam: Ch. 
Wachtel-berg Can Be A Genie (Imp NZ) 
 
 
 

Neuter Ch. 
Bitch: 

 
62 

Points: 
8 

Neuter Res. 
Bitch: 

63 

Neuter BOB: 
62 
 

Points: 
10 

Neuter R/Up 
BOB: 

60 
 

  



 

General Specials 

 

 Breed Exhibit No 

Best In Show:  Sup Ch Weissenberg Flirtn With Fire (AI) 
58 

R/U Best In Show:  Aust Ch Greywei Time For Bubbles 
10 

Best Baby Puppy In Show:  Graustrum Viking Legend 
6 

Best Minor Puppy In Show:  Waldweise Rain On Your Parade 
7 

Best Puppy In Show:  Ashlaren Bring out The Bundy 
18 

Best Junior In Show:  Aust Ch Bromhund Bells N Whistles 
40 

Best Intermediate In Show:  RUBIS 
 

Best Australian Bred In Show:  Aust Ch Bromhund Free Fall 
47 

Best Open In Show:  BIS 
 

Neuter Best In Show:  Sup Ch Grauhund Justa Miracle (AI)(IMP NZ) 
62 

Neuter R/U In Show:  
Dual Ch (T)Aust Ch Neuter Ch Bromhund 

Egotistical CD RM TDX 

60 

 
 


